8:00 AM
8:15 AM
8:20 AM
8:45 AM
8:50 AM
9:15 AM
10:15 AM
10:50 AM
11:20 AM
11:30 AM
12:30 PM
1:30 PM
2:30 PM
4:30 PM

TOC — Fairfield High School
Saturday November 18, 2017

Everyone meet at Fairfield High School in the Parking Lot at the truck
Symphonic Band go to Warm-Up

Symphonic Band in Warm-Up, Guard in Warm-Up with Miss Apperson
Symphonic Band at Stand-By

Symphonic Band in Performance

Done with Performance (If not in marching band you can go home)
Marching Band in Warm-up with Miss J

Marching Band in Formation

Marching Band in Warm-Up

Marching Band in Competition

Lunch

Finish Loading the Truck

Unloading Crew & Assigned Sections meet at Armijo and unload truck
Awards!! Please wear your band shirts and wear warm clothes if you are staying
to watch field show. Bring money for field show entrance, if you are staying.

Musicians Check List:

Marching Shoes

Black Socks

Black VV-Neck T-Shirt

Gloves
Uniform
Instrument

Section Job List & Items to Bring:

Flutes: Truck Loading (Friday) - Dessert

Clarinets: Camp Set Up — Breakfast Items

Bass Clarinets & Sousaphones - Fruit

Saxes: Truck Loading after Lunch - Water

Trumpets: Truck Unloading @ Armijo - Water

Trombones: Truck Unloading @ Armijo - Water
Euphoniums: Truck Loading after Lunch - Fruit

Back Flags & Percussion: Camp Clean-up - Breakfast Items
Guard: Camp-Clean-Up - Dessert



