TOC – Fairfield High School Saturday November 18, 2017

8:00 AM	Everyone meet at Fairfield High School in the Parking Lot at the truck
8:15 AM	Symphonic Band go to Warm-Up
8:20 AM	Symphonic Band in Warm-Up, Guard in Warm-Up with Miss Apperson
8:45 AM	Symphonic Band at Stand-By
8:50 AM	Symphonic Band in Performance
9:15 AM	Done with Performance (If not in marching band you can go home)
10:15 AM	Marching Band in Warm-up with Miss J
10:50 AM	Marching Band in Formation
11:20 AM	Marching Band in Warm-Up
11:30 AM	Marching Band in Competition
12:30 PM	Lunch
1:30 PM	Finish Loading the Truck
2:30 PM	Unloading Crew & Assigned Sections meet at Armijo and unload truck
4:30 PM	Awards!! Please wear your band shirts and wear warm clothes if you are staying
	to watch field show. Bring money for field show entrance, if you are staying.

Musicians Check List:

Marching Shoes
Black Socks
Black V-Neck T-Shirt
Gloves
Uniform
Instrument

Section Job List & Items to Bring:

Flutes: Truck Loading (Friday) - Dessert Clarinets: Camp Set Up – Breakfast Items Bass Clarinets & Sousaphones - Fruit Saxes: Truck Loading after Lunch - Water Trumpets: Truck Unloading @ Armijo - Water Trombones: Truck Unloading @ Armijo - Water Euphoniums: Truck Loading after Lunch - Fruit

Back Flags & Percussion: Camp Clean-up - Breakfast Items

Guard: Camp-Clean-Up - Dessert